
0

c

y

Sears Childcare Center

Subject: Budget Summary Child Care Center GMP 3-22-04 without high bid

Multi-Cultural Child Care Business Dev. Center ~ CD Budget Summary
Date: 22-Mar-04

CONTRACT
BUDGET 

Apparent Low 
COST PER SQ.

FT.
% OF BUDGET CHANGE ORDERS

TOTAL PAID TO 
DATE

TOTAL 
RETAINAGE

BALANCE TO 
FINISH

LAND ACQUISITION
Land Cost & Title $1 $0.00 0.00% 0.00 $0 $0 $1
PUD city plan review $500 $0.03 0.02% 0.00 -$               $0 $500

$501 $0.03 0% 0.00 $0 $0 $501
CONSTRUCTION

Building Square Footage 16,710
Base Building Remodel & New 14745 $1,352,227 $91.71 56.34% 0.00 $0 $0 $1,352,227
Construction Fees & Gen'l Conditions 16710 $165,771 $9.92 9.74% 0.00 $0 $0 $165,771
Remodeling ADA Rooms on upper 720 $38,310 $53.21 1.60%
SAC/WAC & Xcel Service Allowance 16710 $17,000 $1.02 0.71%
Pre-Construction Services $5k CY2003 + Incl. in Fees 20 $5,000 $0.30 0.21% 0.00 $5,000
Builder Risk $2,800 $0.17 0.12% 0.00 $2,800
Infrastructure(M&E Equip. Incl. $2,500 $0.15 0.10% 0.00 $2,500
Construction Contingency 5% $79,180 $4.74
Owner's Contingency 2.5% $39,590 $2.37 1.65% 0.00 $39,590

$1,702,379 $52.91 70% 0.00 $0 $0 $1,702,379
EQUIPMENT

Office Furniture & Computers $42,000 $2.51 1.75% 0.00 $42,000
Classroom, Gym, & Playground 
Equipment $142,555 $8.53 5.94% 0.00 $142,555
Signage (Interior/Monument) $5,000 $0.30 0.21% 0.00 $5,000
Kitchen Equip (see Alternate below) $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.00 $0
Telecommunication IS/Telecom - Data & Phone $45,000 $2.69 1.87% 0.00 $45,000
Final Clean up $2,500 $0.15 0.10% 0.00 $2,500
Sales Tax $0 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $11,853 $0.71 0.49% 0.00 $11,853

$248,908 $14.90 10% 0.00 $0 $0 $248,908
OWNER'S COSTS

Architectural fees Total For 2nd Design $274,620 $16.43 6.00% 0.00 $274,620
Reimbursable Max. $7,000 $0.42 0.52% 0.00 $7,000

Construction Admin NTE M&E Design fees $9,000
Interior Design Fees incl in Ar $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.00 $0

Owner Rep. Reimbursable $45,500 $2.72 1.90% 0.00 $45,500
Pre-Development Services Facilities Planning Services $25,926 $1.55 1.08% 0.00 $25,926

Kitchen Consultant $1,175 $0.07 0.05% 0.00 $1,175
X-Ray Testing (Braun Intertec) $9,960 $0.60 0.41% 0.00 $9,960
Geo technical (Braun Intertec) $3,470 $0.21 0.14% 0.00 $3,470
 Legal Consults $2,500 $0.15 0.10% 0.00 $2,500

Building Commissioning $1,500 $0.09 0.06% 0.00 $1,500
Time Warner Cable rerouting $32,000 $1.92 1.33% 0.00 $32,000

Construction Testing Xcel Energy & Acoustical Stud $13,984 $0.84 0.58% 0.00 $13,984
City Costs $1,000 $0.06 0.00% 0.00 $1,000
Reproduction Fees & Reprint charges Credit from HCS for $3,000.00 $4,500 $0.27 0.19% 0.00 $4,500
Contingency 10% $16,109 $0.96 0.67% 0.00 $16,109

Other Contingency 0% $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.00 $0
$448,243 $26.82 19% 0.00 $0 $448,243

TOTAL PROJECT COST $2,400,030 $143.63 $0 $0 $0 $2,400,030
Add Alternate Costs

Alternate #1 ~ Complete Kitchen Bid Proposal Construction Fee $62,763
Kitchen Equipment Cost of budgeted equipment $37,000
Kitchen Consultant Fees & Fees not utilized to date $2,575
Alternate #2 ~ ANW Sports Floor @ Bid Proposal Construction Fee $17,380
Alternate #3 ~ Comp Wainscoting @ Bid Proposal Construction Fee $3,840
Alternate #4 ~ Vinyl Wainscoting @ Bid Proposal Construction Fee $0
Alternate #5 ~ Ceiling Grid Replace @ Bid Proposal Construction Fee $7,241

PROJECT TOTAL w/ Alternate Costs $2,530,829
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET APPROVED BY ABBOTT BOARD $2,531,000


	Sheet1

